JOHN D. MACARTHUR BEACH STATE PARK

NABA 4TH OF JULY BUTTERFLY COUNT

BUTTERFLY

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2016

2019

2020

2021

2023

2024

2025

Black Swallowtail

2015

Giant Swallowtail

=

[

=

~ | = [2004

[

[

~ | = 2018

N

™ | = 2022

N

Eastern Tiger Swallowtail

||~ [2017

Florida White

Checkered White

Great Southern White

14

16

13

10

Cloudless Sulphur

Orange-barred Sulphur

Large Orange Sulphur

Statira Sulphur

~| o]

21

14

75

14

16

19

21

45

35

50

17

46

12

61

Yellow-angled Sulphur

Little Yellow

Sleepy Orange

Dainty Sulphur

Barred Yellow

Fulvous Hairstreak

Gray Hairstreak

Red Banded Haristreak

Cassius Blue

Ceraunus Blue

Gulf Fritillary

16

10

10

11

12

Julia Heliconian

13

11

16

KA

Zebra Heliconian

12

19

15

10

35

33

38

19

25

25

31

24

94

22

37

17

72

68

31

23

Phaon Crescent

Red Admiral

Mangrove Buckeye

White Peacock

American Lady

Ruddy Daggerwing

Monarch

Queen

Soldier

10

Mangrove Skipper

Hammock Skipper

Silver-spotted Skipper

Horace's Duskywing

Tropical Checkered Sk

Clouded Skipper

Fiery

Southern Broken Dash

Monk

Eufala

Twin-Spot Skipper

Ocola Skipper

Sub-totals

28

17

24

14

39

14

33

64

89

87

51

69

76

51

77

39

165

144

81

64

65

121

130

134

107

52

92

24

93

Papilio sp

Phoebis Sp

Pieridae

Danaus sp

Totals

28

17

24

14

48

14

35

65

66

89

87

51

69

76

51

7

39

165

152

81

64

65

123

130

134

112

52

92

24

93




	MacArthur

