

JOHN D. MACARTHUR BEACH STATE PARK  
NABA 4TH OF JULY BUTTERFLY COUNT

BUTTERFLY	1995	1996	1997	1998	1999	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025
Black Swallowtail										1										1		1	1					1			
Giant Swallowtail	1				1		1	1	1	2	1		2	1	1				7			2	1	2		2	1	2	2		
Eastern Tiger Swallowtail											1												1								
Florida White	2						1	1					3																		
Checkered White			1																												
Great Southern White				1			1		3	4	7	2		1	3	6			14	16	9	2	13	5	7	1	9	1	10	1	
Cloudless Sulphur	3	3	1					1																			4				
Orange-barred Sulphur	3		1					1									1						1				1		2		
Large Orange Sulphur								2	1			6	2	3		4			1		1	2			4	3		1		3	
Statira Sulphur				2	2	1	3	7	3	21	1		8	8	3	4	2	8	14	75	14	16	19	21	45	35	50	17	46	12	61
Yellow-angled Sulphur																				1											
Little Yellow																															
Sleepy Orange			1								1																				
Dainty Sulphur			1																												
Barred Yellow																				1											
Fulvous Hairstreak					1				3				1		2				1	2	3										
Gray Hairstreak											2			1																	
Red Banded Haristreak		1											1																		
Cassius Blue	1			1	1		1	2		1		3	3	1	3	2	2	1	5	2	2	1		2	1		2			3	
Ceraunus Blue																						1									
Gulf Fritillary	2	1		2	6	1	2	7	2	6	16	9	5		2	10			10	11		5	1	12	2	2	5	2		1	
Julia Heliconian	2			3	2		2		5	2	13	8	11	16	7	8	2	1	9	4	3	1	3			9		2	3		
Zebra Heliconian	12	5	19	3	15	10	20	35	33	35	38	8	19	25	25	31		24	94	22	37	31	17	72	68	52	31	14	23	8	14
Phaon Crescent													4	1												9		5		5	
Red Admiral		1																													
Mangrove Buckeye		2		1			1		6	3		2	1													3					
White Peacock										2										1						14	1	3	1	2	
American Lady															1																
Ruddy Daggerywing				1	2				2		1			4	2			1	9	4	7	2	8	5	1	4	2	3	5	3	1
Monarch													1											1							
Queen	2														1										1						
Soldier					1					1				10							1										
Mangrove Skipper		1			6	1		5	3	5	2	8	5	5	1	7	2	3		1	2				1		1			1	
Hammock Skipper										1																					
Silver-spotted Skipper													1																		
Horace's Duskywing											3					1		1												1	
Tropical Checkered Sk										1										1											
Clouded Skipper												1																			
Fiery		1																													
Southern Broken Dash													1																		
Monk		1			1				5	2	2	3	1			4			1	2	2	1					1			1	
Eufala		1				1		2	1																						
Twin-Spot Skipper							1																								
Ocola Skipper					1																										
Sub-totals	28	17	24	14	39	14	33	64		89	87	51	69	76	51	77	9	39	165	144	81	64	65	121	130	134	107	52	92	24	93
Papilio sp																								1							
Phoebis Sp					9		2																				5				
Pieridae								1																1							
Danaus sp																				8											
Totals	28	17	24	14	48	14	35	65	66	89	87	51	69	76	51	77	9	39	165	152	81	64	65	123	130	134	112	52	92	24	93